NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING CITY OF SOUTH PADRE ISLAND BOARD OF ETHICS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE BOARD OF ETHICS OF THE CITY OF SOUTH PADRE ISLAND, TEXAS, WILL HOLD A REGULAR MEETING ON:

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2011

4:30 P.M. AT THE MUNICIPAL COMPLEX BUILDING, JOYCE H. ADAMS BOARD ROOM, 2ND FLOOR 4601 PADRE BOULEVARD, SOUTH PADRE ISLAND, TEXAS

1. Call to order 2. Pledge of Allegiance 2. Discussion and action to appoint a Chairman and Vice Chairman. 4. Public comments and announcements 5. Discussion and action to approve minutes for meeting of February 15, 2011. Input from Workshop with City Council held on February 16, 2011. 6. 7. Discussion and action on continued review of draft Code of Ethics. 8. Discussion and action of letter to City council requesting clarification of Section 7.01 Conflicts of Interest; Board of Ethics of Home Rule Charter. 9. Adjourn. DATED THIS THE 18TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2011

I, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE TOWN OF SOUTH PADRE ISLAND, TEXAS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF SAID NOTICE AND THAT I POSTED A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF SAID NOTICE ON THE BULLETIN BOARD AT CITY HALL/MUNICIPAL BUILDING ON **FEBRUARY 18, 2011** AT/OR BEFORE 5:00 P.M. AND REMAINED SO POSTED CONTINUOUSLY FOR AT LEAST 72 HOURS PRECEDING THE SCHEDULED TIME OF SAID MEETING.

Susan M. Hill, City Secretary

Susan M. Hill, City Secretary

This facility is wheelchair accessible, and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact Building Official, Jay Mitchim; ADA Designated RESPONSIBLE PARTY at (956) 761-3044.

NOTE: ONE OR MORE MEMBERS OF THE SOUTH PADRE ISLAND CITY COUNCIL MAY ATTEND THIS MEETING; IF SO, THIS STATEMENT SATISFIES THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE OPEN MEETING ACT.

Agenda: 02/22/11 Board of Ethics